National Survey of Student Engagement (NSSE) - National Results - Which best describes your sexual orientation?

Freshmen Seniors
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017* 2018 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017* 2018
Heterosexual 27,534 40,037 34,082 36,085 109,337 164,544 43,230 57,470 48,723 45,200 146,828 218,423
Gay 375 548 496 619 1,527 10,777 816 1,161 932 929 2,688 10,800
Lesbian 259 341 303 404 1,182 2,458 571 655 611 522 1,698 4,065
Bisexual 881 1,275 1,386 1,744 6,312 1,972 1,302 1,885 1,874 1,926 6,715 2,597
Queer 879 1,433 1,392 2,151
Another sexual orientation 569 613 879 1,979 2,946 609 593 844 2,179 2,154
Questioning or unsure 436 712 693 778 1,836 2,942 392 555 538 525 1,343 3,251
| prefer not to respond 2,017 2,651 2,303 2,129 4,090 6,643 3,353 4,040 3,592 2,819 7,098 10,927
Total 31,502 46,133 69,876 42,638 127,142 193,715 49,664 66,375 56,863 52,765 169,941 254,368
Of those who responded,
Not GLBTQ 93% 92% 91% 89% 89% 88% 93% 92% 91% 90% 86% 86%
GLBTQ 5% 6% 7% 9% 9% 10% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8%
Questioning or unsure 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
NSSE GLBTQ or Questioning 6.6% 7.9% 9.3% 10.9% 10.4% 11.3% 6.7% 7.8% 8.5% 9.5% 9.0% 9.4%
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*Prior to 2017 sexual orientation was not a mandatory question for institutions to include on the survey.



	NSSE

